Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

06-10-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

00-10-2008



103507841

Attorney Docket No.

<u>137206</u>

15530	0208
121	2090

4	9-	2-08 Please record the attached orig	rinal document or copy thereof.					
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
		 Atsushi TABATA Yuji IWASE Tatsuya IMAMURA 	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:						
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: All: May 13, 2008	12155300					
4.	×	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
I	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE FOR HYBRID VEHICLE DRIVE APPARATUS							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
İ	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
ı			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>206223</u>)					
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and 26/192/2818 dispandiche 800000033a 10155300 of 01 FC:8021 40.00 00					
	Jan	nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>June 2, 2008</u>					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

ASSIGNMENT

_	Insert	(1)	Atsushi TABATA	(2)	Yuji IWASE	·	
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tatsuya IMAMURA	(4)			
		(5) (7)		(6)			
		(,,	In consideration of the sum		00) and other good and valuable considera	tion	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aic	hi-ken, 471-8571	Japan		
	,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and					
			nination certificates that may be g				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	CONTROL DEVICE FOR HY	BRID VEHICLE	DRIVE APPARATUS		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. <u>137206</u>)	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				ica on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	·			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June_2, 20	08			
	••				lication and any continuing, divisional or re		
	ons for the invention, and any is the Assignee may deem nece	patent(s essary.) issuing thereon, and also to exe	cute separate assig	gnments in connection with such application	ns and	
applicati					rference which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with the		
	in every way possible in obta	ining evi	dence and going forward with su	ich interference.	which may be necessary in connection with		
or provis	sions of the International Conv	ention fo	or Protection of Industrial Propert	ty or similar agree	ments.	- idillis	
reexamii	 Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid United 			y be necessary to	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or		
from eni					Il Letters Patents of the United States resulti t he has full right to convey the entire intere		
herein as	ssigned, and that he has not ex	ecuted, a	nd will not execute, any agreeme	ents in conflict her	ewith, and agrees that this assignment is bir	nding	
on him a	and his heirs, successors, assigned hereby			PLC the power to i	nsert on this assignment any further identifi	cation	
that may	be necessary or desirable in o				d Trademark Office for recordation of this		
documen	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) opp	posite the unders	igned name(s).		
	(DD-MM-YY) $13 - 5 - 26$	S 11		Ataur	li Tubata		
Date	13 - 3 - 20		Inventor Signature	Atsushi TABA	TA (SE.	AL)	
Date	13-5-2	008	Inventor Signature	Juje Visi IWASE	i darase (SE	AL)	
Date	/3 - 5	2008	Inventor Signature	Jatier Tatsuva IMAN	ya Anamusa (SE.	AL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SE.	AL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	-	(SE	AL) .	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SE	AL)	
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(SE.		
neither,		-	signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here		S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If	
Date	/} - ()	008	Witness	-1-07:11	Matsubara		
	13 - 5 - 20	0 P		Henta	Kum n. h.		
Date	15 5		Witness	1 - 1000	, washing		

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021088 FRAME: 0251